ETAS ID: TM315377

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.		08/20/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Providigm, LLC	
Street Address:	8055 East Tufts Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80237	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3476135	ABAQIS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email: rusty.close@troutmansanders.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHRISTOPHER CLOSE Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.001473
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Close
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Close/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=SVB\_Providigm (Executed IP Security Release Agreement- Medline 8\_14)#page1.tif source=SVB\_Providigm (Executed IP Security Release Agreement- Medline 8 14)#page2.tif source=SVB Providigm (Executed IP Security Release Agreement- Medline 8 14)#page3.tif source=SVB\_Providigm (Executed IP Security Release Agreement- Medline 8\_14)#page4.tif

REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0746 900299626

source=SVB\_Providigm (Executed IP Security Release Agreement- Medline 8\_14)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0747

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of the 20 day of August, 2014, between PROVIDIGM, LLC (f/k/a Nursing Home Quality, LLC), a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee"), and MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 15, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), Assignee granted to the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, a security interest in all of the intellectual property listed therein (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), including the patents and trademarks identified on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

[Signature Page Follows]

22768663v1 220763.001473

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release to be duly executed as of the first date written above.

ASSIGNOR:
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.
By: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Namé: Alek L. Legum Title:
Title: Caninal Guartel
ASSIGNEE:
PROVIDIGM, LLC
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release to be duly executed as of the first date written above.

ASSIGNOR:			
MEDLINE	INDUSTRIES,		

Name: Title:

INC.

ASSIGNEE:

PROVIDIGM, LLC

y: / Policy of Fourer
Title: CFO

# EXHIBIT A

## Patents

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Nursing Home Evaluation System	7,996,246	08/09/2011

22768663v1 220763.001473

TRADEMARK REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0751

## **EXHIBIT B**

Trademarks

Registration/ Registration/
Application Number Application Date

ABAQIS 3,476,135 07/29/2008

22768663v1 220763.001473

**RECORDED: 08/27/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0752